Message

From:
Sent:
To:
CC:

Subject:

Confirm

Flom, Hannah [Flom.Hannah@epa.gov}]

6/30/2022 11:40:58 PM

Hamilton, Lindsay [Hamilton.Lindsay@epa.gov]

Prieto, Jeffrey [Prieto.leffrey@epa.gov]; Goffman, Joseph [Goffman.Joseph@epa.gov]; Niebling, William
[Niebling. William@epa.gov]; Michalos, Maria [Michalos.Maria@epa.gov]; Carroll, Timothy
[Carroll.Timothy@epa.gov]; Conrad, Daniel [conrad.daniel@epa.gov]; Srinivasan, Gautam
[Srinivasan.Gautam@epa.gov]

Re: Draft Tweet for Review

ing the language below (no edits) is approved by the Administrator. Tweeting in 5.

The SCOTUS decision in WV v. EPA is a setback, but it does not take EPA out of the game. We will move forward using
our Clean Air Act authority, consistent with the law, to set greenhouse gas standards for power plants.

<LINK TO PBS INTERVIEW>

Sent fro

m my iPhone

On Jun 30, 2022, at 6:34 PM, Hamilton, Lindsay <Hamilton.Lindsay@epa.gov> wrote:

Awesome, thanks!

From: Prieto, Jeffrey <Prieto.Jeffrey@epa.gov>

Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 7:34 PM

To: Hamilton, Lindsay <Hamilton.Lindsay@epa.gov>; Goffman, Joseph <Goffman.Joseph@epa.gov>
Cc: Niebling, William <Niebling.William@epa.gov>; Flom, Hannah <Flom.Hannah@epa.gov>; Michalos,
Maria <Michalos.Maria@epa.gov>; Carroll, Timothy <Carroll.Timothy@epa.gov>; Conrad, Daniel
<conrad.daniel@epa.gov>; Srinivasan, Gautam <Srinivasan.Gautam@epa.gov>

Subject: RE: Draft Tweet for Review

Ex. 5 Attorney Client (AC)

Best,

Jeff

From: Hamilton, Lindsay <Hamilton. Lindsay@epa.gov>

Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 7:24 PM

To: Prieto, Jeffrey <Frieto Jeffrey@epa. gov>; Goffman, Joseph <Goffman. loseph@ epa.gov>

Cc: Niebling, William <Miebling Willlam ®@epa.zov>; Flom, Hannah <Flom.Hannah®@epa.gov>; Michalos,
Maria <Michalos Maria@epa.gov>; Carroll, Timothy <Carrail Timathy @& spa.sgov>; Conrad, Daniel
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<conrad daniel@eps gov>; Srinivasan, Gautam <Srinivasan Gawlam@epa, gov>
Subject: RE: Draft Tweet for Review

Ok then, we are going to propose the original to him.

Ex. 5 Attorney Client (AC

From: Prieto, Jeffrey <Pristo. fetfrev@epa.gov>

Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 7:07 PM

To: Goffman, Joseph <Goffman Joseph®@ epa.zov>; Hamilton, Lindsay <dHamiiton.Lindsay@epa.gov>
Cc: Niebling, William <Miebling. Willlam @spa.gov>; Flom, Hannah <Flom. Hannah@spa.g0v>; Michalos,
Maria <}iichalos Maria@epa gov>; Carroll, Timothy <Carroll. Timothy@epa.gov>; Conrad, Daniel
<gonrad.daniel@epa,.gov>; Srinivasan, Gautam <Srinivasan.Gautamilena. zov>

Subject: RE: Draft Tweet for Review

Joe gets the deciding vote!
Pleasure to work with you ali!

Jeff

From: Goffman, Joseph <Goffmar loseph@epa govw>

Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 7:02 PM

To: Prieto, Jeffrey <Pristo jeffrev@epa.gov>; Hamilton, Lindsay <Hamilton. Lindsay @ spagov

Cc: Niebling, William <Niebling Willlam@epa.gov>; Flom, Hannah <Flom. Hannahi@epa.gov>; Michalos,
Maria <Michalos. Maria@epa.zov>; Carroll, Timothy <Carroll Timothy @epa.gov>; Conrad, Daniel
<conrad.daniel@spa.gov>; Srinivasan, Gautam <Srinjvasan.Gautam@epa. gov>

Subject: RE: Draft Tweet for Review

Ex. 5 Attorney Client (AC)

Joseph Goffman

Principal Deputy Assistant Administrator
Office of Air and Radiation

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

From: Prieto, Jeffrey <Prieto. feffreviena gov>

Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 6:57 PM

To: Hamilton, Lindsay <Hamilton Lindsay@epa.gov>; Goffman, Joseph <Goffmanjoseph@epasoy>
Cc: Niebling, William <Niebling Willlam@epa.gov>; Flom, Hannah <Flom. Hannahi@epa.gov>; Michalos,
Maria <Michalos. Maria@epa.gov>; Carroll, Timothy <Carroll Timothy @epa.gov>; Conrad, Daniel
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<conrad daniel@@eps gov>; Srinivasan, Gautam <Srinivasan Gawtam@epa, gov>
Subject: RE: Draft Tweet for Review

Hi all,

Ex. 5 Attorney Client (AC)

Best,
Jeff

Jeffrey M. Prieto

General Counsel

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Office of General Counsel

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20460

T: 202-564-8040

E: Prietojeffrevi@ens.gov

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This message may contain deliberative, attorney-client, or otherwise
privileged material. Do not release this message under FOIA without appropriate review. If you are not
the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, please
contact the sender and delete all copies.

From: Hamilton, Lindsay <Hamilton. Lindsay@epa.gov>

Sent: Thursday, June 30, 2022 6:33 PM

To: Goffman, Joseph <Goffman.loseph@iepa. gov>; Prieto, Jeffrey <Prieto Jeffrey@epa.gov>

Cc: Niebling, William <Miebling Willlam ®@epa.zov>; Flom, Hannah <Flom.Hannah®@epa.gov>; Michalos,
Maria <Michalos Maria@epa.gov>; Carroll, Timothy <Carrall Timaothy @ spa.gow>

Subject: Draft Tweet for Review

Joe and Jeff,

There is a point the Administrator made in his interview that we’d like to amplify clearly on
Twitter. Can you review?

DRAFT - Deliberative

Ex. 5 Attorney Client (AC)

Hannah — will follow-up with you on this.

Thanks,
Lindsay

Lindsay Hamilton
Associate Administrator, Public Affairs
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